

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA AT HYDERABAD
WEDNESDAY, THE TWENTIETH DAY OF FEBRUARY TWO THOUSAND AND NINETEEN
:PRESENT:

THE HONOURABLE SRI JUSTICE ABHINAND KUMAR SHAVILI

IA No. 1 OF 2019
IN
WP NO: 3353 OF 2019



Between:

G. Srinivas, S/o. Maruthi, Aged about 43-years, Conductor (E-213285), Telangana State Road Transport Corporation, Ranigunj-I Bus Depot, Secunderabad, Telangana State.

...Petitioner

(Petitioner in WP No. 3353 OF 2019
on the file of High Court)

AND

1. The Telangana State Road Transport Corporation, Represented by its Managing Director, Bus Bhavan, Musheerabad, Hyderabad, Telangana State.
2. The Regional Manager, Telangana State Road Transport Corporation, Secunderabad Region, JBS, Picket, Secunderabad, Telangana State.
3. The Dy, Chief Personnel Manger (GHZ), Telangana State Road Transport Corporation, JBS, Picket, Secunderabad, Telangana State.
4. The Depot Manager, Telangana State Road Transport Corporation, Ranigunj-I Bus Depot Bus Depot, Secunderabad, Telangana State.

...Respondent(s)

(Respondents in-do-)

Counsel for the Petitioner: Sri P. VENKATESWAR RAO

Counsel for the Respondent Nos.1 to 4: Sri N. VASUDEVA REDDY (SC)

Petition under Section 151 CPC praying that in the circumstances stated in the affidavit filed in support of the petition, the High Court may be pleased to recover any amounts from the petitioners salary by suspending the Office Order No.P1/868(1)/18-RG-I dated 24-12-2018 of the 4th respondent herein, pending disposal of WP No.3353 of 2019, on the file of the High Court.

The court while directing issue of notice to the Respondents herein to show cause as to why this application should not be complied with, made the following (The receipt of this order will be deemed to be the receipt of notice in the case)

ORDER:

There shall be Stay of recovery of amounts from the petitioners salary.

//TRUE COPY//

Sd/- M. MANJULA
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

For ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

To

1. The Managing Director, Telangana State Road Transport Corporation, Bus Bhavan, Musheerabad, Hyderabad, Telangana State.
2. The Regional Manager, Telangana State Road Transport Corporation, Secunderabad Region, JBS, Picket, Secunderabad, Telangana State.
3. The Dy. Chief Personnel Manger (GHZ), Telangana State Road Transport Corporation, JBS, Picket, Secunderabad, Telangana State.
4. The Depot Manager, Telangana State Road Transport Corporation, Ranigunj-I Bus Depot Bus Depot, Secunderabad, Telangana State (RR 1 to 4 by RPAD).
5. One CC to Sri P. VENKATESWAR RAO, Advocate [OPUC].
6. One spare copy.

HIGH COURT

AKSJ

DATED: 20/02/2019

ORDER

I.A.NO.1 OF 2019
IN
WP.No.3353 of 2019

INTERIM STAY

